Community Events in the Dawn Theater

Must be approved by the Dawn Theater Governance Board, or, by mutual agreement between the Chair of TIFA and the Governance Board Chair.

Parameters for Approval:

- 1. The event must benefit a charitable cause in the Hillsdale community. Revenue earned from the event must be designated for a non-profit organization that benefits the greater Hillsdale community
- 2. Event must be organized by a not-for-profit organization or individual, in coordination with the Dawn Theater Governance Board
 - a. Organization must be non-profit, usually with 501 C (3) IRS designation
 - b. Event may be organized by an individual who is not making personal profit or income from the event
- 3. Event must be open to the public
- 4. Event must be held on non-peak times, generally understood to be:
 - -Sunday mornings, or Monday Thursday
 - or by approval of theater management for peak scheduling
 - 5. Event may not include X rated activities
 - 6. Event must be organized, staffed, and run by TIFA, the Dawn Theater Governance Board or the Friends of the Dawn Theater which will include members of the sponsoring organization or individual.

Priority Events:

- 1. All fundraisers for the Dawn Theater
- 2. Events that have artistic and/or cultural value: festivals, movie screenings, musical, theatrical, comedic, or other artistic shows

For more information contact:

Dawn Theater 517-312-2300

Dawn Theater Governance Board 810-844-1396

Friends of the Dawn Theater friendsofthedawn@gmail.com